www.rojone.com.au  -  sales@rojone.com.au  -  Phone 02 9829 1555  -  Fax 02 9605 8812
1
MIL-C–26482
Index
MIL-C-26482 SERIES 1 SOLDER
Page
Part Number Construction Guide 3
MS3110 Wall Mount Receptacle 4

CODE
MIL-C-26482 Series 1 - Solder
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
3116 F 10 ∗ 6 P
www.rojone.com.au  -  sales@rojone.com.au  -  Phone 02 9829 1555  -  Fax 02 9605 8812
4
XF XP XJ
SHELL MIN. MIN. MIN. MAX. K Y, YP Y, YF YA LE LF LP LJ
SIZE DIA. DIA. CLOSED FREE ±.016 MAX. MAX MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX.
I.D. I.D.
8 0.234 0.317 0.168 0.230 0.062 0.608 0.828 0.590 1.281 1.922 1.453 3.271
10 0.297 0.434 0.205 0.312 0.062 0.734 0.891 0.717 1.281 1.922 1.453 3.271
12 0.422 0.548 0.338 0.442 0.062 0.858 1.016 0.834 1.281 1.922 1.453 2.411
14 0.547 0.673 0.416 0.539 0.062 0.984 1.141 0.970 1.281 1.922 1.453 2.599
16 0.609 0.798 0.550 0.616 0.062 1.110 1.203 1.088 1.281 2.047 1.453 2.943
18 0.734 0.899 0.600 0.672 0.062 1.234 1.469 1.216 1.281 2.078 1.453 3.172
20 0.734 1.024 0.635 0.747 0.094 1.360 1.469 1.332 1.531 2.344 1.672 3.610
22 0.922 1.149 0.670 0.846 0.094 1.484 1.656 1.460 1.531 2.344 1.672 3.766
24 0.984 1.274 0.740 0.894 0.094 1.610 1.750 1.585 1.594 2.406 1.734 3.985
Wall Mount Receptacle                                                                                         MS3110
M A R S T V V V
LA +.031 ±.003 (TP) MAX. ±.005 THREAD THREAD
MAX. -.000 CLASS 2A CLASS 2A
1.554 0.431 0.471 0.594 0.828 0.120 1/2-28 UNEF 7/16-28 UNEF
1.554 0.431 0.588 0.719 0.954 0.120 5/8-24 UNEF 9/16-24 NEF
1.554 0.431 0.748 0.812 1.047 0.120 3/4-20 UNEF 11/16-24 NEF
1.554 0.431 0.873 0.906 1.141 0.120 7/8-20 UNEF 13/16-20 UNEF
1.554 0.431 0.998 0.969 1.234 0.120 1-20 UNEF 15/16-20 UNEF
1.554 0.431 1.123 1.062 1.328 0.120 1 3/16-18 UNEF 1 1/16-18 NEF
1.771 0.556 1.248 1.156 1.453 0.120 1 3/16-18 UNEF 1 3/16-18 NEF
1.771 0.556 1.373 1.250 1.578 0.120 1 7/16-18 UNEF 1 5/16-18 NEF
1.834 0.589 1.498 1.375 1.703 0.147 1 7/16-18 UNEF 1 7/16-18 NEF
www.rojone.com.au  -  sales@rojone.com.au  -  Phone 02 9829 1555  -  Fax 02 9605 8812
5
SHELL YE,P YF,J YA LE LF LP LJ LA LJ,F
SIZE MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX
8 0.608 0.828 0.590 1.328 1.922 1.453 2.271 1.554 2.271
10 0.734 0.891 0.717 1.328 1.922 1.453 2.271 1.554 2.271
12 0.858 1.016 0.834 1.328 1.922 1.453 2.411 1.554 2.411
14 0.984 1.141 0.970 1.328 1.922 1.453 2.599 1.554 2.599
16 1.110 1.203 1.088 1.328 2.047 1.453 2.943 1.554 2.943
18 1.234 1.469 1.216 1.328 2.078 1.453 3.172 1.554 3.172
20 1.360 1.469 1.332 1.531 2.234 1.672 3.610 1.771 3.610
22 1.484 1.656 1.460 1.531 2.234 1.672 3.766 1.771 3.766
24 1.610 1.750 1.585 1.594 2.406 1.734 3.985 1.834 3.985
M A G S V V V XF XP XJ K
+.031 ±.003 ±.020 MAX. THREAD THREAD MIN. MIN. MIN. MAX. +.010
-.000 CLASS 2A CLASS 2A CLOSED FREE -.016
I.D. I.D.
0.400 0.471 0.938 0.828 1/2-28 UNEF 7/16-28 UNEF 0.234 0.317 0.168 0.230 0.094
0.400 0.588 1.062 0.954 5/8-24 UNEF 9/16-24 UNEF 0.297 0.434 0.205 0.312 0.094